PAGE5
A
DIRECTIONAL CONTROLS
SOLTECH
R
SOLENOID OPERATED DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES
GRAPHICAL SYMBOLS
1) Example: Three switched positions, spring centred(3C) with spool type "2", ordering code "3C2".

a ba
b
Model No. Explanation
PAGE39
A
DIRECTIONAL CONTROLS
SOLTECH
R
MANUAL OPERATED DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES
GRAPHICAL SYMBOLS
(Example): In Case  Of Spool Type"3C2"
#3
#2
#1
#3
#2
#1
1) Example: Three switched position(3C) with spool type "2", ordering code "3C2".
2) Example: Two switched positon(2B) with spool type "2" , ordering code "2B2".
3) Example: Three switched position(3D) with spool type "2" , ordering code "3D2".
4) The dotted line of graphical symbol(2B, 2D) represent the momentary switched position.
Three Switched
Position
Spring Centred
Model No:
"3C"+ Spool Type
Graphical
Symbol
Three Switched
Position
No Spring-With Detent
Model No:
"3D"+ Spool Type
Graphical
Symbol
Two Switched
Position
Spring Offset
Model No:
"2B"+ Spool Type
Graphical
Symbol
Two Switched
Position
No Spring-With Detent
Model No:
"2D"+ Spool Type
Graphical
Symbol
A B
P T
A B
P T
A B
P T
A B
P T
Spool
Type
Graphical
Symbol
Physical Relationship
(Neutral Position)
Spool
02
Spool
03 Funtions and Applications
"2"
PA B TT
Holds pump pressure and cylinder position at neutral. Care
should be paid if used as a 2-position type because shock